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Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission

445 12" Street, S.W. : RECENED

Washington, D.C. 20054
ashington JUL 0 8 2008

Satellite Divisipn
international Bureau

Re: Notification of Name Change

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Impsat USA, Inc., licensee of the earth station licenses listed in Attachment A to this
letter, hereby provides notification that as of June 1, 2008, Impsat USA, Inc. was renamed
“Global Crossing Americas Solutions, Inc.” This name change is not a result of a corporate
ownership change.

Please update the Commission’s records and the IBFS database to reflect Global Crossing
Americas Solutions, Inc. as the licensee of the earth station licenses listed in Attachment A.

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions. :

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth R. Park

cc: Scott Kotler
Frank Peace
Jeanette Spriggs



Attachment A

Earth Station Call Sign

File Number

E000160
E000202
E000205
E000677
E000678
E000705
E010007
E010008
E010009
E010051
E010052
E970113
E980312
E980368
E990184

E990437
E990499

SES-LIC-0000331-00538
SES-LIC-0000331-00669
SES-LIC-0000501-00687
SES-LIC-0001102-02119
SES-LIC-0001102-02120
SES-LIC-0001129-02258
SES-LIC-0010103-00003
SES-LIC-0010103-00004
SES-LIC-0010103-00005
SES-LIC-0010216-00364
SES-LIC-0010216-00366
SES-LIC-19970107-00017
SES-LIC-19980706-00781
SES-LIC-19980826-01137
SES-LIC-19990430-00711
SES-LIC-19991004-01777
SES-LIC-19991103-01966




